UG12xT, UGF12xT, UGB12xT
www.vishay.com Vishay General Semiconductor
Revision: 13-Jun-2018 1 Document Number: 88758
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
High Voltage Ultrafast Rectifier
DESIGN SUPPORT TOOLS

PARAMETER SYMBOL UG12 UGF12 UGB12 UNIT
Typical thermal resistance from junction to case R JC 1.73 3.04 1.73 °C/W
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PACKAGE PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
TO-220AC UG12JT-E3/45 1.80 45 50/tube Tube
ITO-220AC UGF12JT-E3/45 1.95 45 50/tube Tube
TO-263AB UGB12JT-E3/45 1.33 45 50/tube Tube
TO-263AB UGB12JT-E3/81 1.33 81 800/reel Tape and reel
ITO-220AC UGF12JTHE3/45 (1) 1.95 45 50/tube Tube
TO-263AB UGB12JTHE3/45 (1) 1.33 45 50/tube Tube
TO-263AB UGB12JTHE3/81 (1) 1.33 81 800/reel Tape and reel
UG12xT, UGF12xT, UGB12xT
www.vishay.com Vishay General Semiconductor
Revision: 13-Jun-2018 3 Document Number: 88758
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com